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.I22i_I_11i‘_C_i_3_’l§_12I1gali_n_6é1£r_its.1.11.._t5_==II11eS&eflIJ2___.____deflected@.I@fl2EQ 
gpglg _o_f _l_§_ degrees 2_l minutes Q seconds t_o lg le_ft t_o _rg>i_r_il _“_C§_’_’ p distance pl‘ 
____162-94 131; ____thenC6 t_0 2 mm :12 f_e§. ___:t6aSter1 9_f t22i_n_t. “Cl £1233 E 1'32 a_t can 
angles t_o_ Q lgig deflected from pgi_i_i_t_ “G3” §_t _ap angle 91‘ Q degrees _l_§ minutes 
lg gg right _t_Q point “G4” g distance 9_t_‘ 567.18 _fggt_; thence _t_c_> point “G5” Q g 
l_ipg deflected from point “G4” gl _a_l‘_l_ angle 9_f ;; degrees 3_l minutes lg _t_llg Leg g)_ 
point “G5” _a_ distance pl” 297.87 f_ee_t_; thence lg g point located § @ easterly 
glppg g li_rg through point “G7” a_i_t_ right angles t_o Q glig _f_rgr_n_ pgiii_t “G6”, Q_()i_nlZ_ 
l‘_Q§: located pp §_ l_ige_ deflected frgm p_oigt_ ‘_‘_(_}_5;’ pl _a_p gpglg 9_f 0_6 degrees 51 
minutes tg gig @ Q distance _o_f 172.94 @ lg point “G6”, p_o_ipt_; “G7” located 
9_i_i_ g li_r_ig deflected f_rpili_ p_o_igi_t_ “G6” a_t fll gpglg pl‘ l_3_ degrees _2_?l minutes 39 gr; 
l_e_ft 5; distance 91‘ 233.82 fge_t_ lg p<ii_nt “G7”; thence lg pcfi :(_}_8_’_’ gr_i g gn_e 
deflected from point “G7” gig pp angle pl‘ _2_()_ degrees gg minutes lg llle_ _lg_lg t_q 
point “G8”, p distance o_f 220.85 legt; thence deflected from point “G8” pl a_ri_ 
ppglg pl‘ 1; degrees _3_6__ minutes Q seconds t_o gig l_ef_t g_ distance o_f gfi @ g_c_>_ig 
pg lgsg Q g gegt gig pl‘ t_llg Mississippi River g_r_i_<_i gig gig o_fg:g<1 description 
line. 

Presented to the governor April 10, 1992 

Signed by the governor April 13, 1992, 1:36 p.m. 

CHAPTER 448——S.F.N0. 1558 

An act relating to retirement; Duluth fire and police pension plans; authorizing a joint 
consolidation account in the event of the consolidation of the Duluth fire department relief 
association with the public employees police and fire fund. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. DULUTH POLICE AND FIRE PENSION PLANS; JOIN 

CONSOLIDATION ACCOUNT. ' 

(pl Notwithstanding ply provision pl‘ Minnesota Statutes, section 353A.09, 
subdivision _l_, _t_g gi_e contrag, _il‘ th_e Duluth gig department relief association 
consolidates gvltp gig public employees police ggcl _fi_rg fgrlcl under Minnesota 
Statutes, chapter 353A, t_lE executive director gt: gi_e_ pgblic employees retire- 
_nggr_i_l association §_l_i_all establish g ioint Duluth police grlq grg consolidation 
account fgg t_l_ig consolidated Duluth police pension association grgl tli_e consoli- 
dated Duluth _fi_rg department relief association. 

gp) Ip gigt joint account must pg credited glg assets 9_t_" _th_e former Duluth 
police pension account gpg gig assets o_f@ former Duluth @ department relief 
association i_r_i_ existence upon gg consolidation pl" th_e Duluth fig department 
relief association, pl_ug member contributions received a_t‘telt th_at fig under 
Minnesota Statutes, section 353A.O9, subdivision fl, municipal contributions 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by steikeei-1-t~.

Copyright © 1992 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                



Ch. 448 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1992 208 

received after that date under Minnesota Statutes, section 353A.09, subdivision 
; and a proportionate share o_f investment income earned after that date lpy Q13 
public employees police gig firg consolidation accounts. 

Q) From that ioint account must b_e transferred 95 paid me following: 

Q) amounts Q“ transfer tp gig Minnesota postretirement investment fund 
under Minnesota Statutes, section 353A.09, subdivisions ; gig 34 £1 Minne- 
ggg Statutes, section 353.271, subdivision 2, representing th_e required reserves E persons covered py the j_cg1_t consolidation account w_h<) gt benefits calcu- 

under _t_l_1p public employees police _an_d _f11_'g mg benefit pig; 
Q) pension $1 benefit amounts Q persons covered th_e joint consolida- 

tion account who elected coverage under Q13 applicable relief association benefit 
plan under Minnesota Statutes, section 353A.08; 

Q) benefit amounts £9! payable from tfi Minnesota postretirement invest- 
ment fund Q; persons covered py t_h_e ioint consolidation account who elected 
benefits calculated under th_e public employees police grid _f1_1§ fund benefit plan; 
and 

g) _a_ny direct administrative expenses _o_f th_e public employees police £1 E fund related t_g tfi special joint account £151 a proportional share o_f th_e gen- 
gr_a_l administrative expenses o_fQ1p public employees retirement association. 

(_c_l) :l"_l_1§ executive director pf Q public employees retirement association 
s_hLll maintain separate personnel data records i_n connection @ consoli- 
dated relief association. Il_t_e_ actuary retained py 3135; legislative commission pp 
pensions 1n_d_ retirement E provide § pap‘; o_f t_l_1p actuagy’s regular actuarial 
work Q‘ th_e consolidation accounts separate exhibits Q" gag consolidated 
Duluth peg‘ association. 

(g) The executive director pf fig public employees retirement association 
shall adopt policies and procedures necesszg Q tl1_e administration o_f g joint 
consolidation account. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE; LOCAL APPROVAL. 
Section _1_ _i_§ effective upon approval l_3y ’ch_e c_ig council o_f Q pi_ty pf Duluth 

grid compliance with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021. 

Presented to the governor April 10, 1992 

Signed by_the governor April 13, 1992, 1:40 p.m. 
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